RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

4,595
2,874
4,808
1.188
13,465

3,849
3,032
5,469
1,770
14,120

19.38%
-5.21%
-12.09%
-32.88%
-4.64%

May Calendar Year to Date
2001 2000 % Change 2001 2000 % Change
Passengers
Enplaned| 122,770 121,544 1.01% 533,441 520,122 2.56%
Deplaned| 121,508 121,584 -0.06% 536,570 515,821 4.02%
Total| 244,278 243,128 0.47% 1,070,011 1,035,943 3.29%
e .
Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 2,856,163 4,784,560  -40.30% 15,893,566 22,722,646  -30.05%
Deplaned| 4,240,391 5,718,323  -25.85% 20,853,320 26,789,675  -22.16%
Through 0 666,851 -100.00% 0 2,573,118 -100.00%
Total| 7,096,554 11,169,734  -36.47% 36,746,886 52,085,439  -29.45%
e .
Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 573,567 769,644  -25.48% 2,928,793 4,215,637  -30.53%
Deplaned| 1,222,685 1,169,647 4.53% 6,138,752 6,262,659 -1.98%
Through 0 0 0 0
Total| 1,796,252 1,939,291 -7.38% 9,067,545 10,478,296  -13.46%
e .
Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 3,429,730 5,554,204  -38.25% 18,822,359 26,938,283  -30.13%
Deplaned| 5,463,076 6,887,970  -20.69% 26,992,072 33,052,334  -18.34%
Through 0 666,851 -100.00% 0 2,573,118 -100.00%
Total| 8,892,806 13,109,025  -32.16% 45,814,431 62,563,735  -26.77%

21,990 18,005
14,764 14,105
20,479 23,235

5,393 9.589
62,626 64,934

22.13%
4.67%
-11.86%
-43.76%
-3.55%




