## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	Мау			Calendar Year to Date		
	2001	2000	% Change	2001	2000	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	122,770	121,544	1.01%	533,441	520,122	2.56%
Deplaned	121,508	121,584	-0.06%	536,570	<u>515,821</u>	4.02%
Total	244,278	243,128	0.47%	1,070,011	1,035,943	3.29%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	2,856,163	4,784,560	-40.30%	15,893,566	22,722,646	-30.05%
Deplaned	4,240,391	5,718,323	-25.85%	20,853,320	26,789,675	-22.16%
Through	<u>0</u>	666,851	-100.00%	<u>0</u>	<u>2,573,118</u>	-100.00%
Total	7,096,554	11,169,734	-36.47%	36,746,886	52,085,439	-29.45%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	· ·	769,644	-25.48%	2,928,793		
· ·	1,222,685	1,169,647	4.53%	6,138,752	6,262,659	-1.98%
Through	_	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,796,252	1,939,291	-7.38%	9,067,545	10,478,296	-13.46%
<b>-</b>						
Total Cargo (in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,429,730	5,554,204	-38.25%	18,822,359	26,938,283	-30.13%
Deplaned	5,463,076	6,887,970	-20.69%	26,992,072	33,052,334	-18.34%
Through	<u>0</u>	666,851	-100.00%	<u>0</u>	<u>2,573,118</u>	-100.00%
Total	8,892,806	13,109,025	-32.16%	45,814,431	62,563,735	-26.77%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	4,595	3,849	19.38%	21,990	18,005	22.13%
Air Taxi	2,874	3,032	-5.21%	14,764	14,105	4.67%
General Aviation	4,808	5,469	-12.09%	20,479	23,235	-11.86%
Military	<u>1,188</u>	<u>1,770</u>	-32.88%	<u>5,393</u>	<u>9,589</u>	-43.76%
Total	13,465	14,120	-4.64%	62,626	64,934	-3.55%